## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA,::::::GUWAHATI – 19.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

No. DHE/PA/Order/16/2016/157

Dated Kahilipara the 17th November' 2020.

From:

Smti. G. Phukan, ACS

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To.

The Principal

All Govt. and Provincialised Colleges, Assam.

Sub:

Adoption of immediate measures for NAAC Accreditation of Higher Education

Institutions of the State.

Ref:

Govt. O.M No. AHE. 423/2020/15 dated 11-11-2020.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to forward herewith a Govt. O.M vide under reference in connection with adoption of immediate measures for NAAC Accreditation of Higher Education Institution and request you to take necessary measures as the matter is treated priority by the Govt.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No. DHE/PA/Order/16/2016/157-A Copy to:-

Dated Kahilipara the 17th November' 2020.

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT :: BLOCK'C' :: GROUND FLOOR

DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-781006

No. AHE.423/2020/15

Dated Dispur, the 11th November, 2020

## OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:

Adoption of immediate measures for NAAC Accreditation of Higher

Institutions of the State.

As per National Education Policy 2020, NAAC Accreditation with good scores will be one of the important factor for survival of Higher Education Institutions in future. Again to receive RUSA grants for infrastructural development of Higher Education Institutions, valid NAAC Accreditation is the only criteria.

Therefore, all concerned are directed to take necessary measures for NAAC Accreditation of their institutions with good scores. The institutions will communicate all their NAAC related activities to Mission Director, RUSA, Assam timely via official mail <a href="mailto:rusaassam@gmail.com">rusaassam@gmail.com</a>. Head of institution shall start the NAAC related initiative on priority basis and shall complete the process on or before 30/11/2020. If required, Mission Director, RUSA, Assam will organize workshop to sensitize the matter before 30/11/2020.

Sd/-

(Preetom Saikia, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Higher Education Department.

Memo No. AHE.423/2020/15 -A Copy to:

Dated Dispur, the 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

- 1. The Mission Director, RUSA Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-781006 for information and necessary action.
- The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-781006 for information and necessary action.
  - 3. The Principal of all Provincialized and Government Colleges of the State of Assam.

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Higher Education Department.